October 7, 2022

AASHE 2401 Walnut Street, Suite 102 Philadelphia, PA 19103

To whom it may concern:

We affirm that we conducted an external review of Utah State University's Sustainability Tracking, Assessment, and Rating System (STARS) report using the review template. Utah State University's STARS team successfully addressed the inconsistencies and errors identified during the review.

As external reviewers, we were neither affiliated with Utah State University nor involved in the data collection.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Bodine

Jennifer Bodine Sustainability Manager Weber State University

Amy Brunvand

Amy Brunvand Librarian University of Utah

Bonner

Bonnie Christiansen Sustainability Programs & Engagement Manager Weber State University Kara Freedman

Kara Freedman Sustainability Engagement & Events Coordinator University of Utah

Dr. Alice Mulder Associate Professor and Director of SPARC

Weber State University

Acid & Mulder

Liz Stringham

Liv Stringen

Student Sustainability Coordinator Weber State University